

1981

Weldon S. Abbott v. Newell Christensen and Newell Christensen v. Weldon S. Abbott : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errorsGeorge E. Mangan; Attorneys for RespondentWallace D. Hurd; Attorney for Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Abbott v. Christensen*, No. 17616 (Utah Supreme Court, 1981).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/2592

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
NATURE OF THE CASE.....	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT.....	2
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL.....	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	9
I. IN AN EQUITY CASE, THE APPEAL MAY BE ON QUESTIONS OF BOTH LAW AND FACT. THE PROCEEDINGS IN THE TRIAL COURT WERE BASED UPON AN ACCOUNTING BETWEEN JOINT VENTURERS WHICH IS AN EQUITABLE ACTION.....	9
II. THE REPORTS OF THE SPECIAL MASTER DID NOT CONFORM TO THE STIPULATION OF THE PARTIES IN THAT THEY FAILED TO TAKE INTO ACCOUNT THE VALUES OF THE REAL ESTATE IN QUESTION, THE DIVISION OF REAL ESTATE UPON TERMINATION OF THE VENTURE, AND THE MONETARY AND OTHER VALUABLE CONTRIBUTIONS MADE BY THE RESPECTIVE PARTIES.....	10
III. THE ZANE CHRISTENSEN RANCH PROPERTY WAS PURCHASED DURING THE PERIOD IN WHICH THE PARTIES WERE OPERATING THEIR JOINT VENTURE. ABBOTT SHOULD RECEIVE CREDIT IN THE JOINT VENTURE ACCOUNTING FOR MAKING THE DOWN PAYMENT.....	14
IV. THE TESTIMONY OF THE PARTIES SUPPORTS ABBOTT'S CONTENTION THAT THE ONLY PROFITS TO BE SHARED WERE FROM THE SALE OF CALVES.....	18
V. THE EVIDENCE DOES NOT SUPPORT THE FINDINGS OF FACT THAT ALL LOSSES FROM THE OPERATION WERE TO BE ABBOTT'S.....	20
VI. THE COWS REPLEVIED BY ABBOTT ARE ATTRIBUTABLE TO HIS CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION AND RIGHTFULLY BELONGED TO ABBOTT UNDER THE AGREEMENT TERMINATING THE JOINT VENTURE.....	22
VII. THE AWARD TO CHRISTENSEN FOR CARE OF ABBOTT'S COWS WAS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE PARTIES AGREEMENT.....	26

VIII. ALTERNATIVELY, THE AWARD TO CHRISTENSEN FOR CARE OF ABBOTT'S COWS WAS EXCESSIVE AND UNJUSTIFIED....	27
IX. UNDER UTAH LAW, CHRISTENSEN IS NOT ENTITLED TO THE 424 SHARES OF FARNSWORTH CANAL IRRIGATION COMPANY STOCK.....	30
CONCLUSION.....	37

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases Cited</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Brimm v. Cache Valley Banking Co.</u> , 2 U.2d 93, 269 P.2d 859 (1954).....	31,32
<u>Child v. Hayward</u> , 16 U.2d 351, 400 P.2d 758 (1965).....	9
<u>Consolidated Fisheries Co. v. Consolidated Solubles Co.</u> (Sup) 35 Del. Ch. 125, 112 A.2d 30, Supp. op. 35 Del. Ch. 178, 113 A.2d 576 (1955).....	13
<u>Hatch v. Adams</u> , 7 U.2d 73, 318 P.2d 633 (1957).....	31,32,35
<u>Olinero v. Eleganti</u> , 61 U. 475, 214 P. 313 (1923).....	10
<u>Producers Livestock v. Christensen</u> , 588 P.2d 156 (1978).....	21,22
<u>Ream v. Fitzen</u> , 581 P.2d 145 (1978).....	10,13
<u>Sanders v. McDonough</u> , 191 Ala. 119, 67 So. 591 (1914).....	13
<u>State Bank of Lehi v. Woolsey</u> , 565 P.2d 413 (1977).....	36
<u>Stevens v. Gray</u> , 123 U. 395, 259 P.2d 889 (1953).....	9
<u>Tiffany v. Short</u> , 22 Cal.2d 531, 139 P.2d 939 (1943).....	13
<u>West v. West</u> , 16 U.2d 411, 403 P.2d 22 (1965).....	9

<u>Other Authorities</u>	<u>Page</u>
60 Am Jur 2d 39.....	22
<u>Constitution of Utah, Article VIII, Section 9.....</u>	<u>9</u>
<u>Utah Code Annotated, (1953), as amended</u>	
Section 48-1-4(4).....	22
Section 48-1-15(1).....	22
Section 48-1-37.....	13,
Section 48-1-37(2).....	14
Section 73-1-10.....	31
<u>Utah Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 72(a).....</u>	<u>9</u>
